
 

BRITAIN’S GROWING RAILWAY 

RAIL REOPENINGS CONFERENCE 
Shoreditch Town Hall, 380 Old Street, London EC1V 9LT
(020) 7739 6176 Saturday 13th November 2010 

 

Programme 
 
10.00 Doors Open – refreshments available from 10.30 
10.45 Welcome by Keith Dyall, Chairman London & South East Branch and 

introduction of Chris Austin as Conference Chairman. 
10.48 Opening remarks by Chris Austin, Conference Chairman 
10.50 Welcome to Hackney and Opening of Conference by The Worshipful the Speaker of the 

London Borough of Hackney Councillor Sally Mulready 
 Morning Session 
11.00 Ian Brown, retiring Managing Director, TfL London Rail 
11.25 Darren Hockaday, HR Director, London Overground Rail Operations Ltd 
11.50 Jonathan Roberts, former advisor to the East London Line Group 
12.10 David Smith, Rail Planning Manager, Association of Train Operating Companies 
12.30 Panel Q&A* 
12.59 Vote of Thanks by Jerry Alderson, Vice-Chairman of Railfuture 
13.00 Lunch 
13.55 Railfuture National Draw 
 Afternoon Session 
14.00 Jim Bamford, Rail Officer, Nottinghamshire County Council – Q&A 
14.30 Trevor Mason, Principal Engineer, Transport Policy & Monitoring, Hertfordshire County 

Council – Q&A 
15.00 Patrick O’Sullivan, Project Manager - East-West Rail Consortium – Q&A 
15.30 Anthony Smith, Chief Executive, Passenger Focus – Q&A 
16.00 Closing remarks by Chris Austin, Conference Chairman 
16.05 Vote of Thanks by Mike Crowhurst, Chairman of Railfuture 
16.10 Conference Close 
*Please note that questions for the panel need to be submitted in writing before the session starts 
 

 
 

The Railway Development Society Limited is a not for profit Company Limited by Guarantee. 
Registered in England and Wales No 5011634 

Registered Office:- 24 Chedworth Place, Tattingstone, Suffolk IP9 2ND 
 Website   www.railfuture.org.uk 



 

 

BRITAIN’S GROWING RAILWAY 

RAIL REOPENINGS CONFERENCE 
Shoreditch Town Hall, 380 Old Street, London EC1V 9LT
(020) 7739 6176 Saturday 13th November 2010 

  

Getting to Shoreditch Town Hall 
• Shoreditch Town Hall is located near the corner of Old Street, Shoreditch High Street and 

Kingsland Road  
• By tube or rail: Liverpool Street station (15 minutes' walk or 5 minutes’ by bus) or Old 

Street station (Exit 3 - 7 minutes' walk).  Shoreditch High Street Overground station is 
located at the corner of Bethnal Green Road and Braithwaite Street approximately 8 minutes' 
walk away.  Hoxton Overground station is approximately 7 minutes' walk away on Geffrye 
Street behind the Geffrye Museum on Kingsland Road. 

• By bus: Routes 26, 35, 47, 48, 55, 67, 78, 135, 149, 242 and 243 stop nearby. 
• By car:   Shoreditch Town Hall is outside the Congestion Charge area, which does not 

operate at weekends, but parking is very restricted and mostly metered.  The Town Hall has 
no dedicated parking spaces.     

• By bicycle: There are cycle racks on Old Street a few yards from the Town Hall entrance.  
 

 


